
12.04.2025 · 20:39 h.
Tempos TC 3

RallyMix Serra Argallo - Figueiró · 8,870 km. CGRM

POS N CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / COPILOTO VEHÍCULO
CL
GR

TEM PO
(KM /H) DIF 1º / ANT

1 22   Yacar Racing
Javier Ramilo Queijo

Yacar
Cross

1 / A
1 / 1A

6:25.616
(82,81)

+0.000
+0.000

2 19   Cuntis V.T.
Sergio Fernández Figueiras

La Base
SX01

2 / A
2 / 1A

6:26.576
(82,60)

+0.960
+0.960

3 1   Pontevedra 1984
Alfonso Ventín Gil

Yacar
Cross

3 / A
3 / 1A

1º 6:26.820
(82,55)

+1.204
+0.244

4 38   Pontevedra 1984
Eloy Rodriguez Alonso

Kincar 4 / A
4 / 1A

6:36.963
(80,44)

+11.347
+10.143

5 16   Club Deportivo Bierzo Racing
Antonio Viloria Merayo

Yacar
Cross

5 / A
5 / 1A

6:37.785
(80,27)

+12.169
+0.822

6 7   Yacar racing
Abel Jurado Palacio

Yacar
Cross

6 / A
6 / 1A

2º 6:38.846
(80,06)

+13.230
+1.061

7 40   Yacar Racing
Alberto Gómez González

Yacar
Cross FIA

7 / A
7 / 1A

6:41.436
(79,54)

+15.820
+2.590

8 18   Yacar Racing
David Manteiga Sánchez

Yacar
Cross

8 / A
8 / 1A

6:41.817
(79,47)

+16.201
+0.381

9 35   Celanova Motor
Abraham Vázquez Fernández

Yacar
Cross

9 / A
9 / 1A

6:45.266
(78,79)

+19.650
+3.449

10 28   Pontevedra 1984
César Domínguez González

Yacar
Cross

10 / A
10 / 1A

6:45.985
(78,65)

+20.369
+0.719

11 39   Yacar Racing
Miguel Angel Jiménez Esteban

Yacar
Cross FIA

11 / A
11 / 1A

6:47.383
(78,38)

+21.767
+1.398

12 32   Yacar Racing
Nicanor Rodríguez Pousa

Yacar
Cross

12 / A
12 / 1A

6:48.075
(78,25)

+22.459
+0.692

13 15   Estradense
Manuel Rey Valladares

Kincar 13 / A
13 / 1A

6:48.125
(78,24)

+22.509
+0.050

14 2   Estradense
Miguel lglesias Gallego

Kincar 14 / A
14 / 1A

3º 6:50.472
(77,79)

+24.856
+2.347

15 21   Estradense
Miguel González Valiño

Kincar 15 / A
15 / 1A

6:50.945
(77,70)

+25.329
+0.473

16 26   Pontevedra 1984
Aarón Goce Sexto

Yacar
Cross

16 / A
16 / 1A

6:54.891
(76,96)

+29.275
+3.946

17 3   Portas Motor
lsmael Neira Fontenla

Kincar 17 / A
17 / 1A

4º 6:55.597
(76,83)

+29.981
+0.706

18 17   A Cuadrilla Racing
Cristobal Serantes Garcia

Yacar
Cross

18 / A
18 / 1A

6:55.734
(76,81)

+30.118
+0.137

19 4   Leiro desguaces
Víctor Manuel Fernández Araujo

Kincar
MT

19 / A
19 / 1A

5º 6:55.927
(76,77)

+30.311
+0.193

20 48   Desguaces Tino Racing
Celestino Iglesias Cores
Jorge Iglesias Cores

Ford
Fiesta N5

1 / B
1 / 4

6:56.213
(76,72)

+30.597
+0.286

21 24   Estradense
Adrián Picaño Lorenzo

Yacar
Cross

20 / A
20 / 1A

6:57.329
(76,52)

+31.713
+1.116

22 36   Galiracing
Mario Fernández Lorenzo

Demon
Car

21 / A
21 / 1A

6:58.119
(76,37)

+32.503
+0.790
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12.04.2025 · 20:39 h.
Tempos TC 3

RallyMix Serra Argallo - Figueiró · 8,870 km. CGRM

POS N CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / COPILOTO VEHÍCULO
CL
GR

TEM PO
(KM /H) DIF 1º / ANT

23 20   Estradense
Iván Picaño Lorenzo

Yacar
Cross FIA SXC

22 / A
22 / 1A

6:59.242
(76,17)

+33.626
+1.123

24 25   Club Deportivo Bierzo Racing
Saúl Blanco Alvarez

Yacar
Cross

23 / A
23 / 1A

6:59.249
(76,16)

+33.633
+0.007

25 27   Pontevedra 1984
Esteban González Rodriguez

Kincar 24 / A
24 / 1A

7:01.112
(75,83)

+35.496
+1.863

26 45   Cuntis V.T.
Francisco José Pérez Pérez
Elias González Gil

Can Am
Maverick X3 RC

25 / A
1 / 1B

7:02.207
(75,63)

+36.591
+1.095

27 12   Portas Motor
Damián Mateo Abal Susavila

Kincar 26 / A
25 / 1A

6º 7:02.692
(75,54)

+37.076
+0.485

28 44   Berberecho
Cristian Pérez Marcos

Yacar
Cross

27 / A
26 / 1A

7:03.171
(75,46)

+37.555
+0.479

29 47   Pontevedra 1984
Daniel Vicente Martinez
Silvia Maria Vicente Crespo

Can Am
Maverick X3

28 / A
2 / 1B

7:03.907
(75,33)

+38.291
+0.736

30 41   Pontevedra 1984
Carlos Rodriguez Pérez

Kincar 29 / A
27 / 1A

7:04.161
(75,28)

+38.545
+0.254

31 5   Arteixomotorsport
Adrián Andrés Hurtado

Yacar
Cross

30 / A
28 / 1A

7º 7:07.116
(74,76)

+41.500
+2.955

32 11   Torres Competición
Fernando López Costa

Yacar
Cross

31 / A
29 / 1A

8º 7:08.089
(74,59)

+42.473
+0.973

33 43   Leiro desguaces
Nicolás Paz Barcia

Kincar 32 / A
30 / 1A

7:09.790
(74,30)

+44.174
+1.701

34 8   Touro Motor
Jesús Seoane López

Yacar
Cross

33 / A
31 / 1A

9º 7:10.843
(74,12)

+45.227
+1.053

35 9   Estradense
Martin Fernández Carbia

Life Live
TN5

34 / A
32 / 1A

10º 7:11.371
(74,02)

+45.755
+0.528

36 14   Yacar Racing
José Domínguez Leira

Yacar
Cross

35 / A
33 / 1A

11º 7:18.148
(72,88)

+52.532
+6.777

37 37   Pontevedra 1984
Abel González Alvarez

Kincar 36 / A
34 / 1A

7:18.480
(72,82)

+52.864
+0.332

38 55   Racing Stage Service
Diego Vila Fernandez
Alex Alonso Sampayo

Peugeot
208 R2

2 / B
1 / 2

1º 7:22.823
(72,11)

+57.207
+4.343

39 49   Cuntis V.T.
Manuel Osorio Grande
David Calvo Costas

Skoda
Fabia R5

3 / B
2 / 4

7:24.588
(71,82)

+58.972
+1.765

40 23   Portas Motor
José Manuel Rodriguez Bello

Yacar
Cross

37 / A
35 / 1A

7:24.999
(71,76)

+59.383
+0.411

41 62   Desguaces Tino Racing
Manuel Santiago Martinez Rodriguez
Maria Martinez Chan

Ford
Fiesta R2

4 / B
2 / 2

7:28.252
(71,24)

+1:02.636
+3.253

42 56   Ares Racing
Juan Manuel Cagiao Chas
lván Bergondo Garcia

Citroen
Saxo

5 / B
3 / 2

2º 1º 7:30.519
(70,88)

+1:04.903
+2.267

43 10   Estradense
Marcos Claro González

Yacar
Cross

38 / A
36 / 1A

12º 7:31.636
(70,70)

+1:06.020
+1.117
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12.04.2025 · 20:39 h.
Tempos TC 3

RallyMix Serra Argallo - Figueiró · 8,870 km. CGRM

POS N CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / COPILOTO VEHÍCULO
CL
GR

TEM PO
(KM /H) DIF 1º / ANT

44 59   RVS Motorsport
Marcos Lousa López
Raúl Garcia Castro

Citroen
Saxo

6 / B
4 / 2

3º 2º 7:33.864
(70,36)

+1:08.248
+2.228

45 66   Desguaces Tino Racing
José Pena Andrade
Lucia Regos Pena

Peugeot
205

7 / B
5 / 2

3º 7:34.860
(70,20)

+1:09.244
+0.996

46 30   Pontevedra 1984
Antonio Lago Ferreira

Kincar 39 / A
37 / 1A

7:36.068
(70,02)

+1:10.452
+1.208

47 72   Galicia Motorsport
lván Vázquez Freire
Adrián Vázquez Sánchez

BMW
Compact

8 / B
1 / 6

7:38.290
(69,68)

+1:12.674
+2.222

48 63   Desguaces Tino Racing
Fran Abalo Olveira
Joel Souto Sánchez

Peugeot
206

9 / B
6 / 2

4º 7:41.546
(69,18)

+1:15.930
+3.256

49 50   Pontevedra 1984
Miguel Angel Alonso Garcia
David Rial Alonso

Dacia
Duster Evo

10 / B
1 / 5

7:41.547
(69,18)

+1:15.931
+0.001

50 74   Desguaces Tino Racing
Diego Rodriguez Campos
Christopher Telmo Díaz

BMW
E36

11 / B
2 / 6

7:42.553
(69,03)

+1:16.937
+1.006

51 84   Desguaces Tino Racing
Jonatan Represas Gonçalves
Maria Teresa López Martinez

BMW
E36

12 / B
3 / 6

7:43.088
(68,95)

+1:17.472
+0.535

52 75   Desguaces Tino Racing
Emilio Pérez Iglesias
Álvaro Santalla Vázquez

BMW
E30 325

13 / B
4 / 6

7:44.073
(68,81)

+1:18.457
+0.985

53 33   Portas Motor
Javier Rego Fraga

Kincar 40 / A
38 / 1A

7:47.235
(68,34)

+1:21.619
+3.162

54 58   Desguaces Tino Racing
Carlos Maquieira Camiño
José Manuel Angustia Castro

Peugeot
106

14 / B
7 / 2

4º 5º 7:48.911
(68,10)

+1:23.295
+1.676

55 57   Desguaces Tino Racing
Eduardo González Vázquez
Alberto Muiños Martinez

Ford
Fiesta R2

15 / B
8 / 2

5º 7:50.796
(67,83)

+1:25.180
+1.885

56 73   Desguaces Tino Racing
Hipolito Martínez Barreiro
Francisco Alberto Dopazo Soto

BMW
E30

16 / B
5 / 6

7:51.711
(67,69)

+1:26.095
+0.915

57 34   Pontevedra 1984
Jordan Diz Coello

Demon
Car

41 / A
39 / 1A

7:51.950
(67,66)

+1:26.334
+0.239

58 80   Touro Motor
lván Casal Gago
José Manuel Liñeira Somoza

BMW
E36

17 / B
6 / 6

7:54.394
(67,31)

+1:28.778
+2.444

59 68   MRT
Alejandro Boado Morandeira
Nicolas Moar Graña

Ford
Fiesta ST

18 / B
1 / 3

7:56.361
(67,03)

+1:30.745
+1.967

60 81   Desguaces Tino Racing
Brais Fernández Otero
Adrián Alonso Pérez

BMW
E36

19 / B
7 / 6

7:57.916
(66,82)

+1:32.300
+1.555

61 46   Desguaces Tino Racing
Jaime Pérez Fernández
Gonzalo Cardalda Gil

Can Am 42 / A
3 / 1B

8:01.151
(66,37)

+1:35.535
+3.235

62 54   Ourense
Aitor Cota Vázquez
Diego Blanco Basalo

Seat
León FR 4x4

20 / B
2 / 5

8:02.151
(66,23)

+1:36.535
+1.000
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12.04.2025 · 20:39 h.
Tempos TC 3

RallyMix Serra Argallo - Figueiró · 8,870 km. CGRM

POS N CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / COPILOTO VEHÍCULO
CL
GR

TEM PO
(KM /H) DIF 1º / ANT

63 61   Galicia Motorsport
Andrés Costas Otero
Borja Cheillada Alemparte

Peugeot
205

21 / B
2 / 3

6º 8:06.420
(65,65)

+1:40.804
+4.269

64 67   MRT
Rubén Ordoñez Ousinde
Sabela González Campos

Citroen
Saxo VTS 16v

22 / B
3 / 3

8:12.588
(64,82)

+1:46.972
+6.168

65 83   Surco
Roberto González Nogueiras
José lgnacio Varela Penavella

BMW
E30

23 / B
8 / 6

8:16.116
(64,36)

+1:50.500
+3.528

66 79   A. D. Cantera Competición
Victor Manuel Vita Fernández
Jacobo Piñeiro Costas

Ford
Sierra

24 / B
9 / 6

8:24.955
(63,24)

+1:59.339
+8.839

67 69   Arteixomotorsport
Adrián Lodeiro Fernández
Xavier Garcia Varela

Peugeot
206

25 / B
4 / 3

8:27.778
(62,89)

+2:02.162
+2.823

68 76   Desguaces Tino Racing
Oscar Chamorro González
José Antonio López Piñeiro

BMW
E36 323

26 / B
10 / 6

8:32.996
(62,25)

+2:07.380
+5.218

69 60   Desguaces Tino Racing
Aarón Fernández Martinez
Jesús Tobio Catoira

Peugeot
106

27 / B
9 / 2

7º 6º 8:57.895
(59,36)

+2:32.279
+24.899

70 64   Galicia Motorsport
Cristian Fernández Rodriguez
Raquel Martiñan Falcon

Citroen
Saxo 16v

28 / B
10 / 2

10:05.592
(52,73)

+3:39.976
+1:07.697

71 65   Pontevedra 1984
David Fernández González
Diego Álvarez Davila

Peugeot
106

29 / B
11 / 2

7º 11:22.823
(46,76)

+4:57.207
+1:17.231

72 31   Pontevedra 1984
Mario Rodriguez Nandín

Demon
Car

43 / A
40 / 1A

14:25.616
(36,89)

+8:00.000
+3:02.793

73 77   A. D. Cantera Competición
José Miguel Figueiras Rodriguez
David Simons Rodriguez

BMW
E36

30 / B
11 / 6

8º 15:38.290
(34,03)

+9:12.674
+1:12.674

74 78   A. D. Cantera Competición
Pablo Miranda Quintas
Marta González Comesana

BMW
M3 Compact

31 / B
12 / 6

15:38.290
(34,03)

+9:12.674
+0.000

75 51   Rallyactividad Competecion
Enrique Castro Fernández
José Fernández Blanco

Mitsubishi
Lancer Evo 6

32 / B
3 / 5

15:41.547
(33,91)

+9:15.931
+3.257

76 52   Congostra Team Sanxenxo
David González Vázquez
Adrián González Vázquez

Subaru
Impreza

33 / B
4 / 5

15:41.547
(33,91)

+9:15.931
+0.000

77 53   Yacar Racing
Sandra Garcia Cambón
Jesús Manuel Romero Castro

Mini
Cooper One

34 / B
5 / 5

15:41.547
(33,91)

+9:15.931
+0.000

78 70   Buxa Motor Poio
Hugo Fandino Goldar
Alfonso Prieto Trijeira

Peugeot
309

35 / B
5 / 3

15:56.361
(33,39)

+9:30.745
+14.814

79 71   A. D. Cantera Competición
Gerardo Ferreira Coello
Emilio José Gómez Comesaña

Volksw agen
Golf Serie 2

36 / B
6 / 3

15:56.361
(33,39)

+9:30.745
+0.000

TOTAL: 79 12 7 8
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